
Arkansas Monticello (1-5) -vs- Central Oklahoma (8-0)
2/10/2024 at Edmond, Okla. (WendellSimmons Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Sharp,Dax (1-0)
Loss: James McCormick (0-1)
Save: Burda,Austin (2)
HBP: James McCormick, Sharp,Dax, Gilmore,Brady
PB: None
 
Start: 2:15 pm   Time: 2:04   Attendance: 138   Weather: Overcast, 50, Wind NNE10
Game notes:
- J. McCormick faced 2 batters in the 2nd.

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Arkansas Monticello 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 7 0
Central Oklahoma 1 1 0 2 1 0 0 0 X 5 8 2

Arkansas Monticello 2

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Roc Hawthorne rf 5 0 1 2 0 0 1
Kirk Woolf lf 5 0 0 0 0 2 1
Cade Cancilla 1b 5 0 2 0 0 0 0
Noah Estrem c 5 0 1 0 0 1 4
Gunner Haskins dh 2 0 0 0 1 1 1
Chase Cripps 2b 4 0 1 0 0 1 1
Parker Dorrance 3b 3 1 0 0 0 2 0
Logan Jones cf 4 1 1 0 0 0 0
Aidan  Garrett ss 3 0 1 0 1 1 3
James McCormick p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Dylan Vail p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Jacob McDaniel p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Trey Miller p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 36 2 7 2 2 8 11

2B: Roc Hawthorne (1); Cade Cancilla (1)
HBP: Gunner Haskins (1); Parker Dorrance (1)
DP: 2

Central Oklahoma 5

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Glass,Kaleb cf 3 1 0 0 1 1 0
Carpenter,Carson rf 3 1 2 1 0 0 0
Uselton,Cameron lf 3 0 0 0 1 1 0
Strickland,Ryan 1b 3 1 1 0 0 0 0
    Santoyo,Justin 3b 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Gonzalez,Orlando ss 4 0 0 0 0 0 1
Proctor,Aidan dh 3 2 2 0 0 1 0
Chapman,Ty 3b/1b 3 0 1 1 0 0 0
Baughn,Matt c 3 0 1 2 0 0 0
Long,Garrett 2b 3 0 1 0 0 2 1
Sharp,Dax p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Gilmore,Brady p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Burda,Austin p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 29 5 8 4 2 6 2

2B: Baughn,Matt (1)
HR: Carpenter,Carson (1)
CS: Long,Garrett (1)
HBP: Carpenter,Carson (1)
E: Strickland,Ryan (1); Long,Garrett (1)

Arkansas Monticello IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
James McCormick (L, 0-1) 1.0 2 2 2 2 0 1 0 1 0 4 7 0 2 –
Dylan Vail 4.0 4 3 3 0 2 0 0 0 0 15 15 4 5 –
Jacob McDaniel 2.0 2 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 7 7 1 2 –
Trey Miller 1.0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 3 3 1 0 –
Totals 8 5 5 2 6 1 0 1 0 29 32 6 9

Central Oklahoma IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Sharp,Dax (W, 1-0) 7.0 4 0 0 1 6 0 0 1 0 26 28 11 4 –
Gilmore,Brady 1.1 2 2 0 1 2 1 0 1 0 7 9 0 2 –
Burda,Austin (S, 2) 0.2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 3 1 1 –
Totals 7 2 0 2 8 1 0 2 0 36 40 12 7



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Arkansas Monticello - Top of 1st UAM UCO
R. Hawthorne popped up to ss. 0 0
K. Woolf flied out to rf. 0 0
C. Cancilla flied out to cf. 0 0

Central Oklahoma - Bottom of 1st UAM UCO
Glass,K. walked. 0 0
Carpenter,C. hit by pitch; Glass,K. advanced to second. 0 0
Uselton,C. walked; Carpenter,C. advanced to second; Glass,K. advanced to third. 0 0
Stickland,R. grounded into double play ss to 2b to 1b; Uselton,C. out on the play; Carpenter,C. advanced to
third; Glass,K. scored. 0 1
Gonzalez,O. grounded out to 3b, bunt. 0 1

Arkansas Monticello - Top of 2nd UAM UCO
N. Estrem singled to left field. 0 1
G. Haskins walked; N. Estrem advanced to second. 0 1
C. Cripps singled to pitcher, bunt; G. Haskins advanced to second; N. Estrem advanced to third. 0 1
P. Dorrance struck out swinging. 0 1
L. Jones flied out to lf. 0 1
A. Garrett struck out swinging. 0 1

Central Oklahoma - Bottom of 2nd UAM UCO
Proctor,A. singled to center field. 0 1
Proctor,A. advanced to second on a wild pitch. 0 1
Chapman,T. singled to left field, RBI; Proctor,A. scored. 0 2
D. Vail to p for J. McCormick. 0 2
Baughn,M. flied into double play lf unassisted; Chapman,T. out on the play. 0 2
Long,G. struck out looking. 0 2

Arkansas Monticello - Top of 3rd UAM UCO
R. Hawthorne doubled down the rf line. 0 2
K. Woolf struck out swinging. 0 2
C. Cancilla flied out to lf. 0 2
N. Estrem struck out looking. 0 2

Central Oklahoma - Bottom of 3rd UAM UCO
Glass,K. grounded out to 2b. 0 2
Carpenter,C. lined out to 1b. 0 2
Uselton,C. grounded out to ss. 0 2

Arkansas Monticello - Top of 4th UAM UCO
G. Haskins popped up to 2b. 0 2
C. Cripps fouled out to 3b. 0 2
P. Dorrance struck out swinging. 0 2

Central Oklahoma - Bottom of 4th UAM UCO
Stickland,R. singled up the middle. 0 2
Gonzalez,O. flied out to cf. 0 2
Proctor,A. singled to center field; Stickland,R. advanced to second. 0 2
Chapman,T. grounded out to 3b; Proctor,A. advanced to second; Stickland,R. advanced to third. 0 2



Baughn,M. doubled to left center, 2 RBI; Proctor,A. scored; Stickland,R. scored. 0 4
Long,G. struck out looking. 0 4

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Arkansas Monticello - Top of 5th UAM UCO
L. Jones popped up to ss. 0 4
A. Garrett reached on a fielding error by 1b, advanced to second. 0 4
R. Hawthorne grounded out to 2b; A. Garrett advanced to third. 0 4
K. Woolf struck out looking. 0 4

Central Oklahoma - Bottom of 5th UAM UCO
Glass,K. grounded out to 3b. 0 4
Carpenter,C. homered to right field, RBI. 0 5
Uselton,C. flied out to lf. 0 5
Stickland,R. grounded out to 3b. 0 5

Arkansas Monticello - Top of 6th UAM UCO
Santoyo,J. to 3b for Stickland,R.. 0 5
Chapman,T. to 1b. 0 5
C. Cancilla fouled out to 1b. 0 5
N. Estrem flied out to cf. 0 5
G. Haskins hit by pitch. 0 5
C. Cripps reached on a fielder's choice to shortstop; G. Haskins out at second ss to 2b. 0 5

Central Oklahoma - Bottom of 6th UAM UCO
J. McDaniel to p for D. Vail. 0 5
Gonzalez,O. flied out to rf. 0 5
Proctor,A. struck out swinging. 0 5
Chapman,T. grounded out to 2b. 0 5

Arkansas Monticello - Top of 7th UAM UCO
P. Dorrance grounded out to ss. 0 5
L. Jones lined out to 1b. 0 5
A. Garrett singled through the right side. 0 5
R. Hawthorne grounded out to 2b. 0 5

Central Oklahoma - Bottom of 7th UAM UCO
Baughn,M. grounded out to p. 0 5
Long,G. singled up the middle. 0 5
Glass,K. struck out swinging. 0 5
Carpenter,C. singled through the right side; Long,G. advanced to third. 0 5
Long,G. out at third c to 3b, caught stealing. 0 5

Arkansas Monticello - Top of 8th UAM UCO
Gilmore,B. to p for Sharp,D.. 0 5
K. Woolf grounded out to ss. 0 5
C. Cancilla doubled down the rf line. 0 5
N. Estrem grounded out to p; C. Cancilla advanced to third. 0 5
G. Haskins struck out swinging. 0 5

Central Oklahoma - Bottom of 8th UAM UCO
T. Miller to p for J. McDaniel. 0 5
Uselton,C. struck out swinging. 0 5



Santoyo,J. struck out swinging. 0 5
Gonzalez,O. flied out to lf. 0 5

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Arkansas Monticello - Top of 9th UAM UCO
C. Cripps struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b. 0 5
P. Dorrance hit by pitch. 0 5
L. Jones singled to second base; P. Dorrance advanced to second. 0 5
L. Jones advanced to second on a wild pitch; P. Dorrance advanced to third on a wild pitch. 0 5
A. Garrett walked. 0 5
R. Hawthorne reached on a fielding error by 2b, 2 RBI; A. Garrett advanced to second; L. Jones scored,
unearned; P. Dorrance scored, unearned. 2 5
Burda,A. to p for Gilmore,B.. 2 5
K. Woolf flied out to ss. 2 5
C. Cancilla singled through the left side; R. Hawthorne advanced to second; A. Garrett advanced to third. 2 5
N. Estrem grounded out to ss. 2 5

Central Oklahoma - Bottom of 9th UAM UCO


